18 Jagruti Bimal Patel Non-Promoter, Public Category Non-Promoter, Public Category

13. The intent of the promoters, directors, key managerial personnel or senior management of the

Company to subscribe to the offer:

The below mentioned persons are subscribing to the issue to the extent of number of warrants proposed to

be issued, written against their names, as detailed in the following table:

S.

No.

Proposed Allottees Category  Designation on the

Board

No. of

Securities

1

Vikram Sharma

Promoter/Promoter

Group

Managing Director

2,37,900

Except these Warrants, none of the other promoters, directors, key managerial personnel or senior

management promoters are subscribing any securities in the proposed issue.

14. Pre and Post issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue will be as under:

   Page | 17

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Warrants to

be allotted

Post Issue Shareholding

(Considering full

conversion of warrants)

No. of fully

paid up

equity shares

held

%$ No. of fully paid

up equity shares

held

%*

A)  Promoter Shareholding

Indian

a) Individuals & HUF 20,17,200 58.30 2,37,900 22,55,100 27.44

b) Body Corporates 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

c) Any Other(specify) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Sub Total (A)(1) 20,17,200 58.30 2,37,900 22,55,100 27.44

2) Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Total Promoter  Shareholding

A=A1 +A2 20,17,200 58.30 2,37,900 22,55,100 27.44

B) Public Shareholding

B1) Institutions (Domestic) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

B2)  Institutions (Foreign) 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

B3) Central Govt./State

Govt./POI
0

0.00
0 0

0.00

B4) Others

a) Individuals 13,26,800 38.35 45,19,380 58,46,180 71.14

b) Body Corporate 10,000 0.29 0 10,000 0.12

c) NRI) 7,500 0.22 0 7,500 0.09

d) Others ( Clearing Members,

HUF, Firm )
98,500 2.85 0 98,500 1.20

Total Public Shareholding

B=B1+B2+ B3+B4
14,42,800 41.70 45,19,380 59,62,180 72.56

C) Non-Promoter - Non-

Public
0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Total Share Capital(A+B+C)  34,60,000 100.00 47,57,280 82,17,280 100.00

(1) $The pre-issue shareholding pattern is based on the latest shareholding pattern filed with stock

exchange i.e. March 31, 2025

(2)*These percentages have been calculated on the basis of post preferential issue capital on fully diluted
basis i.e. Rs. 8,21,72,800 divided into 82,17,280 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each

assuming full conversion of warrants.
(3) Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

15.The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity shares

proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed allottee(s) and the percentage of

post preferential issue capital that may be held by them: